Commission for Impartial Courts Steering Committee

As of January 16, 2009 (Expires November 30, 2009)

Hon. Ming W. Chin, Chair

Associate Justice of the California Supreme Court

Mr. Joseph W. Cotchett, Jr.

Attorney at Law Cotchett, Pitre & McCarthy Burlingame

Mr. Bruce B. Darling

Executive Vice President, University Affairs University of California

Hon. Peter Paul Espinoza

Assistant Supervising Judge of the Superior Court of California, County of Los Angeles

Mr. Thomas V. Girardi

Attorney at Law Girardi & Keese Los Angeles

Mr. John Hancock

President California Channel Sacramento

Hon. Brad R. Hill

Associate Justice of the Court of Appeal, Fifth Appellate District

Ms. Janis R. Hirohama

President League of Women Voters of California Manhattan Beach

Hon. William A. MacLaughlin

Judge of the Superior Court of California, County of Los Angeles

Hon. Judith D. McConnell

Administrative Presiding Justice of the Court of Appeal, Fourth Appellate District

Hon. Barbara J. Miller

Judge of the Superior Court of California, County of Alameda

Hon. Douglas P. Miller

Associate Justice of the Court of Appeal, Fourth Appellate District, Division Two

Hon. Dennis E. Murray

Presiding Judge of the Superior Court of California, County of Tehama

Hon. William J. Murray, Jr.

Presiding Judge of the Superior Court of California, County of San Joaquin

Hon, Ronald B. Robie

Associate Justice of the Court of Appeal, Third Appellate District

Hon. Karen L. Robinson

Judge of the Superior Court of California, County of Orange

Commission for Impartial Courts Steering Committee

As of January 16, 2009 (Expires November 30, 2009)

Mr. Michael M. Roddy

Executive Officer Superior Court of California, County of San Diego

Mr. John H. Sullivan

President Civil Justice Association of California Sacramento

Ms. Patricia P. White

Member, State Bar of California Board of Governors

AOC ADVISOR TO THE COMMITTEE

Hon. Roger K. Warren, (Ret.) Scholar in Residence Administrative Office of the Courts

AOC LEAD COMMITTEE STAFF

Ms. Christine Patton, Project Director Regional Administrative Director Bay Area/Northern Coastal Regional Office Administrative Office of the Courts

JUDICIAL COUNCIL LIAISON

Hon. Peter Paul Espinoza

Assistant Supervising Judge of the Superior Court of California, County of Los Angeles

Hon. William J. Murray, Jr.

Presiding Judge of the Superior Court of California, County of San Joaquin

GOVERNING COMMITTEE OF THE CJER LIAISON

Hon. Gail A. Andler

Judge of the Superior Court of California, County of Orange